
BB;I5TERED POST

GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
FTNANCE (StU) DEPARTMENT

DISPUR:::GUWAHATI

No. FSI 79l2o18/1(B/s) Dated Dispurthe 6th Feb, zotg

CORRIGENDUM

Please read the Names of Treasury and Dates of Joining in the manner a ; shown berow
instead ofthose appeai'ed at sr No 14 and r5 in Finance Department,s Letter No Fsr 13gol20,7r,l
(B/S) dtd : 2ologl2o17.

sl
No

Name Of The
lncumbent

Designation Place Of Postlng Treasury/Sub
Treasurv

't. Rupiyoti Nath LDA

(Jr Asstt)

Hamidabad HS School,

Fakirganj, Dhubri

Dhubri

2. Hamidul tslam LDA

(Jr Asstt)

Bauskata P B High

School, Bauskata,

Dhubri

Dhubri

PY
(B THAKURtA)

Under Secretary to the Govt ol Assam,
Finance (StU) Department

Memo No FSt 79i2olSfi(B/S)-A

Copy for information to the:

Datsf -l
Joining I,:1

orloltro,T 

I

I

Dated Dispurth(:fh feb, zora

1,

2.

3.

4.

5.
6.

7.n

The Treasury Officer, South Salmara/Dhubri
The Joint Secretary to the Govt of Assam, Education (Secondary) Department, Dispurwith reference to his/her endt in File No ASE 24712017
The Dhector, Secondary Education, nssam, fatriiipara
The lnspector of Schools, DDC Dhubri.
The Principal/Headmaster,
Finance (Budget) Department
Finance (StU) Department (A Barman, SrAA)
Finance (e'Governance Unit) Department for uproading of the con munication inFinance Department's website and immediatery tlnrritir.',u same to :he concernedTreasury Officer

Under Secretary to the Govt of Assam,

2qfn'nt" 
{t'U) Departrnent

By Order etc,


